DS600-12   Oct 12   ©2004 Reg. No. 227 4001, ENGLAND   Page 1
RF / IR Encoder / Decoder Chipset
RF Evaluation Boards,
RF600E
RF600D
 Highly Secure Protocol
 RF Encoder & Decoder IC’s
 Simple to Use

RF600E
RF600D
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Package
RF600E Encoder IC 8pin PDIP
RF600E-SO Encoder IC 8pin SO-8
RF600D Decoder IC 18pin PDIP
RF600D-SO Decoder IC 18pin SO-8
RF600D8 Decoder IC Serial output only 8pin PDIP
RF600D-SO8 Decoder IC Serial Output only 8pin SO-8
RF600DP8 / RF600DS8
The Decoder is available as a miniature 8 pin version option providing a serial data output only. These
devices are designed for small space applications requiring a low cost solution.
Pin Descriptions
Pin
Number
Name
Input /
Output?
Description
1 Vcc In Positive supply voltage connection
2 SD Out Serial Data output
3 NC - No connection
4 IN In RF / IR Data input
5 NC - No connection
6 MS Input
Mark Select
For FM / IR connect to Vcc
For AM connect to Gnd
7 NC - No connection
8 Vss In Connect to GND
SD
NC
Vdd
IN
RF600D8
RF600D 8 Pin version
8
7
6
5
MD
NC
Vss
2
3
4
1
NC
DS600-12   Oct 12   ©2004 Reg. No. 227 4001, ENGLAND   Page 13
RF / IR Encoder / Decoder Chipset
RF Evaluation Boards,
RF600E
RF600D
Dimensions for RF600E and RF600D8R6
DS600-12   Oct 12   ©2004 Reg. No. 227 4001, ENGLAND   Page 14
RF / IR Encoder / Decoder Chipset
RF Evaluation Boards,
RF600E